FIRST ENGROSSMENT

Sixty-fourth Legislative Assembly of North Dakota

ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2282

Introduced by

Senators Campbell, Sinner, Warner

Representatives Keiser, Maragos

- 1 A BILL for an Act to provide an appropriation to the Bank of North Dakota for the construction of
- 2 the North Dakota financial center.
- 3 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF NORTH DAKOTA:
- 4 SECTION 1. APPROPRIATION BANK OF NORTH DAKOTA NORTH DAKOTA
- 5 **FINANCIAL CENTER.** There is appropriated out of the assets of the Bank of North Dakota, not
- 6 otherwise appropriated, the sum of \$17,000,000, or so much of the sum as may be necessary,
- 7 to the Bank of North Dakota for the purpose of constructing the North Dakota financial center,
- 8 for the biennium beginning July 1, 2015, and ending June 30, 2017.
- 9 SECTION 2. NORTH DAKOTA FINANCIAL CENTER. The Bank of North Dakota shall use
- 10 the funding appropriated in section 1 of this Act to construct the North Dakota financial center
- on a site adjacent to the existing Bank of North Dakota location. The Bank shall lease space in
- 12 the center to other state agencies and institutions.